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Cassia County Planning & Zoning Commission

XIS LIST

Application Number: 2024-13-CU/SUB
Applicant: Miguel Hernandez

Property Owner: Miguel Hernandez

Hearing: November 21, 2024

Conditional Use and Standard Subdivision Application

Preliminary Plat / Area and Zoning Maps

Ownership documentation and Legal Descriptions

Restrictive Covenants

Narrative Statement and Natural Features Analysis

South Central Health District Subdivision Application — Septic Systems
Cassia Weed Department and Minidoka Irrigation Districts Applications
Ground Water Quantity Report

Conceptual Site Disturbance and Storm Water Plan

. Comment Letters from Entities

a) Burley Highway District

b) Southside Electric

c) Declo Fire and Rescue

d) Cassia School District

e) South Central Health District

f) Burley Irrigation District

g) Intermountain Gas — NO NATURAL GAS AVAILABLE AT THIS SITE

1 Mile Property Owners
a. Cassia County
b. Minidoka County

AFFIDAVITS: Notice of Hearing, Certificate of Mailing, List of Property Owner mailed

to, Affidavit of Posting, Affidavit of Publication.
Departmental Report
Aerial Maps, TOPO
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1 MILE RADIUS HERNANDEZ SUB 2024-13-CU/SUB

Parcel_Num

RP10S22E295020
RP10S22E215475
RP10S22E295250
RP10S22E200550
RP000150010010
RP10S22E211635
RP10S22E211634
RP10S22E214799
RP000230010040
RP000150020050
RP00020001030A
RP10S22E294499
RP10S22E292402
RP10S22E280002
RP10S22E297203
RP10S22E215250
RP10S22E302380
RP10S22E294000
RP10S22E215700
RP000230020020
RPSS0100010030
RP10S22E216301
RP10S22E293805
RP10S22E201251
RP000150030030
RP10S22E295890
RP10S22E294226
RP10S22E214250
RP00023003004A
RP000150020060
RP10S22E209301
RP000150020090
RP10S22E286175
RP10S22E211298
RP10S22E214300
RP00021001011A
RP10S22E211660
RP000820010010
RP000150020030
RP10S22E211799
RP10S22E294052
RP10S22E293850
RP10S22E214349
RP10S22E207000
RP10S22E214230
RP000230020040
RP10S22E211755
RP10S22E211760
RP10S22E294215
RP00020001032A
RP10S22E282575
RP10S22E295398
RP10S22E294055
RP10S22E211482
RP10S22E293430
RP10S22E290151
RP10S22E290141
RP10S22E294649
RP10S22E214675

MailToName
2CC ENTERPRISE'S LLC

A&T PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

ALVARADO, CALIXTO
ANDERSEN, ROBYN
ANDERSON, BRIAN M
ANDRUS, RETTAR (DILLREE)
ARBOGAST, TED C
ARBOGAST, THEODORE C
ARIAS, ANIBAL

BAILEY, WAYNE D

BAKER, LELAND C
BALCAZAR, ALEJANDRO
BARLOW, SHANE D

BECK, GLEN WILLIAM
BECK, ROBERT M

BEE STORAGE LLC

BERRY, DEWEY JR

BERRY, TYLER D

BLAYNEY, THOMAS )
BRAEGGER, VICTOR B
BRAMBILA, JUAN MANUEL
BRYANT L/E, ELLA

BURLEY HIGHWAY DISTRICT
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
CANELO, FROYLAN
CANELO, JENNIFER
CARDENAS, MARIA ELVA
CARRICK, JACOB

CASTRO, MICHAEL L

CEJA, JOSE MEDRANO
CERVANTES, ANTONIO
CHILD, DAVID J
CHRISTENSEN, PAUL
CLARK, ROBERT A

CLEGG, KAYLENE L

COLE, LILAHJ

COOPER, DANNY

COX, BOBBY RAYMOND
COX, SUNIAJ
CRUCES-DIOSDADO, MARIO
CRUZ, NOEL

CUEVAS, CARLOS LOPEZ
CUEVAS, JOSE

DAVIS, ROBERT JOHN
DELGADO, RAFAEL

DENIZ, RAMON

DENTON, DANIEL
DENTON, LANNY J

DIAZ, JAVIER A

EAMES, DARLA

EGAN, ROBERT D

EKINS, CHRIS

ELIZONDO, ARMANDO J
EMERSON, MICHELLE K
FREEDOM FINANCIAL GROUP LLC
FUNK, JORDAN

FUNK, JORDAN P

GERARD FAMILY TRUST
GERHARDT, ESPERANZA R

MailToAddr

221 BURKE LN

2147 ALBION AVE
1743 NORMAL AVE
322 E MAIN ST

496 W 45 N

306 E 100N

451 BOUCK RD

451 BOUCK RD

2349 ALMO AVE

486 W30 N

456 W90 N

2283 W DOVE POINT RD
547 W MILNER RD

48 SOUTH 400 WEST
242 S 400 W

915 W 13TH ST

42 S600 W

1605 DORNIE AVE
2419 BURTON AVE
9S560 W

370 EAST 27TH STREET
1 N500W

19E200S

246 EAST 100 SOUTH
45 N 483 W
61S600W

751 BURTON AVE

PO BOX 734

554 W 17S

40 N 483 W

1806 W DRY

489 W 45 N

79 S500 W

2474 ROCK CREEK ROAD
452 W60 N

430 TAMI DR

PO BOX 258

448 W 7 S

492 W30N

427 W BOUCK RD
830 14TH STREET #10
598 W40 S

313 RAMBLEWOOD DR
576 W MILNER RD

MailToCity
NAMPA
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
MORGAN
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
WEST VALLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY

N LAS VEGAS
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
SAN SABA
BURLEY
BURLEY
HANSEN
BURLEY
BURLEY
OAKLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
HEYBURN
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY

3131 W WAPATO DR UNIT 3¢ MOSES LAKE

135560 W

433 BOUCK RD
431 BOUCK RD
223 1ST STREET
221S30W

471 W HWY 30
563 WEST HWY 30
4912 LASTER LN
61N 450 W

PO BOX 221
3107 N 4500 E
3107 N 4500 E
23910 HWY 30 E
461 BOUCK RD

BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
RUPERT
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
CALDWELL
BURLEY
JEROME
MURTAUGH
MURTAUGH
MURTAUGH
BURLEY

EXHIBIT
11

MailToStat MailToPost

ID 83686
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
uT 84050
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
uT 84119
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
NV 89084
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
TX 76877
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83334
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83346
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83336
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
WA 98837
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83350-1903
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83318
ID 83606
ID 83318
ID 83338
ID 83344
ID 83344
ID 83344
ID 83318


kmcmurray
Rectangular Exhibit Stamp


RP000230010010
RP00023001002A
RP10S22E294049
RP000150020070
RP10S22E211301
RP10S22E286180
RP10S22E214750
RP000230010080
RP10S22E295882
RP10S22E294576
RP10S22E302388
RP10S22E294400
RP10S22E283150
RP10S22E290000
RP10S22E214320
RP000820010050
RP000820010180
RP000820010020
RP000150020110
RP10S22E206450
RP10S22E302100
RP10S22E294360
RP000230010060
RP10S22E295135
RP10S22E209351
RP10S22E295126
RP000230030060
RP10S22E301949
RP10S22E302250
RP10S22E204350
RP10S22E199550
RP000230030010
RP10S22E294797
RP10S22E292525
RP000230010070
RP10S22E212219
RP000230030020
RP000150030020
RP000230030030
RP000150020010
RP10S22E294825
RP10S22E212600
RP10S22E214235
RP10S22E211747
RP10S22E214510
RP10S22E217201
RP10S22E295576
RP000150020040
RP000230020050
RP10S22E280625
RP10S22E292900
RPSS0100010010
RPSS0100010020
RP10S22E218403
RP000150020020
RP10S22E295401
RP10S22E293745
RP10S22E292485
RP10S22E216500
RP10S22E212102
RP000230020010

GERHARDT, RUBEN
GERHARDT, RUBEN M
GERRARD, JOHN M

GILSON, JACK I
GLAESEMANN, MAX ALFRED
GOCHNOUR, REAGAN J
GODFREY , CLAVELL L/E
GRATZER, MARK A

GUNDER, PATTY S

GUTIERREZ, MANUEL

HAAG, TERESA ANN
HAMILTON, BETH

HANKS, CORY

HANSEN, CABE G

HARO, MARINA G

HARRIS, JOSHUA GRANT
HARRIS, LOGAN DAVID
HARRIS, RANDALL SCOTT
HARTMAN, JACOB

HATCH, LONNIE K

HAWKES, EVAR

HAYHURST, LARRY W
HERBERT, DOUG

HERNANDEZ, ADELFO VENEGAS
HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL
HERNANDEZ-VENEGAS, AARON
HERRERA, JUAN

HOBBS, JIMMIE L

HOBBS, JOEL A

HOBSON FAMILY RIVER HOUSE CLUB LLC
HOBSON, DAVID MARK

HOLT, LINDA LARUE

HOREJS, DEVON TAYLOR

J A MAGANA TRUCKING LLC
JACKSON, JOHN

JAUREGUI, MARIBEL

KENNY, STORMY

KERR, CLINTON J

KOCH, DELNO R

LARA, ANTONIO

LARIOS, FORTUNATO

LARSON, GLEN E

LARUE, RANDY

LINDAUER, JUSTIN

LOPEZ, CARLOS

MANNING, JENNIFER KECHTER
MANRIQUEZ, PETRONILO
MARINO, ANTONIO MARTINEZ
MARTINDALE, JOE L
MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO
MARTINEZ, CIRA

MARTINEZ, LORENZA
MARTINEZ-DUQUE, FILIBERTO

569 WEST MILNER ROAD
569 WEST MILNER ROAD
PO BOX 1043

42 N 483 W

425 TAMI DR

79 S 500 W

453 BOUCK RD

565 WEST MILNER RD
715600 W

571W40S

44 S 600 W

566 WEST 40 SOUTH
80S 350 W

510 W HWY 30

456 WEST BOUCK RD
643 DEON ST

8385549 W
217W72S

495 W 45N

578 WEST MILNER ROAD
1807 GRANDVIEW LANE
565W 17S

PO BOX 52

1751 NORMAL AVE

510 WEST MILNER ROAD
572 W HWY 30

562 W 17S

36 SOUTH 600 WEST

40 S 600 W

225700 W

245700 W

568 W17 S

45 SOUTH 550 WEST
949 ZION ST

8 SOUTH 560 WEST

425 W BOUCK RD
565W 135S

1013 W 400 S

1071 SANDY GLEN LN
496 W30 N

546 WEST HWY 30

470 W90 N

54 N 450 W

717 BERKELEY AVE

109 1ST ST

11486 W COLEEN ST
555600 W

488 W30 N

555 WEST MILNER ROAD
427 W HWY 30

1427 ALMO AVENUE
21S550 W

27 S550 W

MCCAIN FOODS USA INC, ATTN: ACCOUNTINC1 TOWER LN, 11TH FLOOR

MEDRANO, JESUS

MENDEZ, JESUS
MIDDLESWORTH, JOHN CHARLES
MILLARD, JOHN

MILLARD, PAULA, FAMILY TRUST
MILLER, ROY A

MILLER, VIRGIL

494 WEST 30 NORTH
2331 W 16TH ST
5734 NUTWOOD CIR
474 W HWY 30

474 W HWY 30

422 BOUCK RD

554 W 135S

BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
HEYBURN
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
HEYBURN
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
RUPERT
BOISE
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
OAKBROOK TER
BURLEY
BURLEY
SIMI VALLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY

83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83336
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83336
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83350
83709
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
60181
83318
83318
93063
83318
83318
83318
83318



RP10S22E211356
RP10S22E214310
RP10S22E294652
RP10S22E290030
RP10S22E295001
RP10S22E211225
RP10S22E294700
RP10S22E211655
RP10S22E214725
RP00020001034A
RP000230010050
RP10S22E211640
RP10S22E211352
RP10S22E211639
RP10S22E307201
RP10S22E296151
RP10S22E284801
RP10S22E211749
RP10S22E211649
RP10S22E211650
RP10S22E283003
RP10S22E302399
RP10S22E200501
RP10S22E214530
RP10S22E294053
RP10S22E218901
RP00015001004A
RP10S22E209500
RP10S22E285401
RP10S22E295850
RP10S22E212221
RP10S22E293001
RP000150010020
RP10S22E280800
RP10S22E282400
RP000150010050
RP10S22E295888
RP10S22E207200
RP10S22E293735
RP10S22E294573
RP10S22E283175
RP10S22E214520
RP10S22E206452
RP10S22E209400
RP10S22E208699
RP10S22E294800
RP10S22E208750
RP10S22E293899
RP10S22E293800
RP10S22E293650
RP10S22E214700
RP000150030010
RP10S22E293240
RP10S22E214220
RP10S22E294350
RP10S22E218751
RP10S22E208850
RP10S22E212222
RP10S22E293950
RP10S22E293970
RP10S22E292476

MOSQUEDA, RAMON GOMEZ
MOSQUEDA, RAMON GOMEZ
MUSICK, JASON L

MUSICK, LYLE

NEVAREZ, ABELINA B
NEVAREZ, ADRIAN

OLIVER, CARL W

OLIVER, ROGER K

ORBAN, JOSEPH E
OSTERHOUT, GAYLEN D

OVITT, SUSAN K

PASKETT, ILA

PASKETT, JAMES M

PASKETT, JAMES M

PATTCO, LLLP

PATTERSON, RUSSELL V
PEARSON, RYAN H, FAMILY TRUST
PEDERSEN, CHARLEEN
PETERSON, ARNOLD E
PHERIGO, OTTIS D, SR
PINCOCK, RUSSELL KENT
PIPER, CHERYL

PR ENTERPRISES LLC

QUIGLEY, RUSSELL

RAMIREZ, FERNANDO ZAMUDIO
RAMOS, CESAR

RAMSEY, GLENN D

RANGEL, RAYMOND G L/E
RASMUSSEN, LAYNE
REMENTERIA, MIGUEL
RICHARDS, JAMES DANIEL

RIO VISTA EQUIPMENT LLC
RIOS, MOISES F

ROBINSON, ELAINE, LIVING TRUST
ROBINSON, LANCE KANE
ROJAS, JOEL

ROWLEY, SHERRY

S & D HANKS PROPERTIES LLC
SANTANA, HERNANDO ALVAREZ
SANTANA, RAMON ALVAREZ
SANTIAGO, MIGUEL VALENTIN
SAUCEDO, JOSE G VILLANUEVA
SEIBOLD, N CHRISTOPHER
SELF, FRANK D

SELF, SHELLY

SEVERE, SUZETTE

SHAW, DEETTE

SLACK, ELMER

SLACK, ELMER JR

SLACK, ELMER, JR

SMITH, JAY L

SOLIS, LAUREANO
SOUTHWEST IRRIGATION DISTRICT
STEEL, TREYSEN HYRUM
STRELING, WILLIAM

TELLEZ, VERONICA MEDRANO
THAXTON, SETH JACOBE
THOMPSON, MIRIAM J
TIBBITTS, SCOTT

TIBBITTS, SCOTT L

TREVINO, JULIAN JR

959 SCHODDE AVE
57N 450 W

41 SOUTH 550 WEST
8S500 W

554 W HWY 30

3826 W 8350 S

43 S550 W

52 CONLEY LANE
455 BOUCK ROAD
466 WEST 90 NORTH
PO BOX 75

450 BOUCK RD

450 BOUCK RD

450 BOUCK RD
18007 ST

1800 Z ST

245 SOUTH 50 EAST
435 BOUCK RD

441 BOUCK RD

424 BOUCK RD

481 W HWY 30

48 S600 W

322 EAST MAIN ST
462 W BOUCK RD
583 W40S

1706 NORTH ROSE AVE
486 WEST 45 NORTH
21672 VAN SLYKE

P O BOX 39

574 W HWY 30

423 W BOUCK RD

PO BOX 1204

494 W 45 N

1880 HWY 30

P O BOX 154

484 W 45N

1930 E 16TH ST #3
3618 N 900 W

584 WEST 40 SOUTH
575W40S

495 W HWY 30

321 SOUTH 4TH STREET
580 WEST MILNER ROAD
522 W MILNER RD
522 WEST MILNER ROAD
557 W HWY 30

2288 RUSHMORE DR
590 W 40S

590 WEST 40 SOUTH
590 WEST 40 SOUTH
457 BOUCK ROAD

39 NORTH 483 WEST
PO BOX 668

1648 SHOESTRING ROAD
565W 135S

440 W HWY 30

526 W MILNER RD
PO BOX 223

45 SOUTH 600 WEST
455600 W

550 WEST MILNER ROAD

BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
WEST JORDAN  UT
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
MELROSE MT
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
HEYBURN ID
HEYBURN ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
COMPTON CA
BURLEY ID
WILDER ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
HEYBURN ID
ALBION ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
PLEASANT GROVE UT
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
RUPERT ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
MARIETTA GA
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
GOODING ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
DECLO ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID
BURLEY ID

83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
84081
83318
83318
83318
83318
59743
83318
83318
83318
83336
83336
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
90221
83318
83676
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83336
83311
83318
83318
84062
83318
83318
83318
83350
83318
83318
83318
83318
30062
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83330
83318
83318
83318
83323
83318
83318
83318



RP000760010030
RP10S22E211748
RP10S22E218700
RP10S22E214500
RP10S22E217050
RP10S22E215401
RP10S22E206800
RP10S22E206440
RP10S22E294550
RP000820010170
RP10S22E209598

UHRICH, THORDIS

VALDEZ, DEBORAH L
VAZQUEZ-LOPEZ, LEONARDO
VICTORIA, RIGOBERTO
WARD, THOMAS C
WARNICK, CURTIS JON
WILLIAMS, WADE E
WOODBURY, STANLEY
WOODWARD, WARREN
YOUNG, BRYAN WENDELL
ZAVALA , ALEJANDRO ZAVALA

574 W 40 S

437 ABOUCK RD
448 WEST HWY 30
212 COUNTRYSIDE DR
450 W HWY 30

45N 477 W

19 NORTH 570 WEST
582 W MILNER RD
567 WEST 40 SOUTH
445W 7S

2 N500W

BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
RUPERT
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY
BURLEY

83318
83318
83318
83350
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318
83318



2CC ENTERPRISE'S LLC
221 BURKE LN
NAMPA, ID 83686

ALVARADO, CALIXTO
1743 NORMAL AVE
BURLEY, ID 83318

ANDRUS, RETTAR (DILLREE)
306 E 100N
MORGAN, UT 84050

ARIAS, ANIBAL
2349 ALMO AVE
BURLEY, ID 83318

BALCAZAR, ALEJANDRO
2283 W DOVE POINT RD
WEST VALLEY, UT 84119

BECK, GLEN WILLIAM
48 SOUTH 400 WEST
BURLEY, ID 83318

BERRY, DEWEY JR
42 S600 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

BRAEGGER, VICTOR B
9S560W
BURLEY, ID 83318

BURLEY HIGHWAY DISTRICT
19E 200 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

CANELO, JENNIFER
61 S 600 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

A&T PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
2147 ALBION AVE

A&T PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

2147 ALBION AVE

BURLEY, ID 83318 EXHIBIT

11 a

BURLEY, ID 83318

ANDERSEN, ROBYN
322 E MAIN ST
BURLEY, ID 83318

ARBOGAST, TED C
451 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

BAILEY, WAYNE D
486 W 30 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

BARLOW, SHANE D
547 W MILNER RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

BECK, ROBERT M
242 S 400 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

BERRY, TYLER D
1605 DORNIE AVE
N LAS VEGAS, NV 89084

BRAMBILA, JUAN MANUEL
370 EAST 27TH STREET
BURLEY, ID 83318

BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT
246 EAST 100 SOUTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

CARDENAS, MARIA ELVA
751 BURTON AVE
BURLEY, ID 83318

ANDERSON, BRIAN M
496 W 45 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

ARBOGAST, THEODORE C
451 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

BAKER, LELAND C
456 W90 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

BARLOW, SHANE D
547 WEST MILNER RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

BEE STORAGE LLC
915 W 13TH ST
BURLEY, ID 83318

BLAYNEY, THOMAS J
2419 BURTON AVE
BURLEY, ID 83318

BRYANT L/E, ELLA
1NS500W
BURLEY, ID 83318

CANELO, FROYLAN
45N 483 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

CARRICK, JACOB
PO BOX 734
BURLEY, ID 83318
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CASTRO, MICHAEL L
954 W 17S
BURLEY, ID 83318

CHILD, DAVID J
489 W 45 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

CLEGG, KAYLENE L
452 W 60 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

COX, BOBBY RAYMOND
448 W7 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

CRUZ, NOEL
830 14TH STREET #10
HEYBURN, ID 83336

CUEVAS, JOSE
313 RAMBLEWOOD DRIVE
BURLEY, ID 83318

DENIZ, RAMON
13 S560 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

DIAZ, JAVIER A
223 1ST STREET
RUPERT, ID 83350-1903

EKINS, CHRIS
563 WEST HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

EMERSON, MICHELLE K
61N 450 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

CEJA, JOSE MEDRANO
40 N 483 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

CHRISTENSEN, PAUL
79 S500 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

COLE, LILAHJ
430 TAMI DR
BURLEY, ID 83318

COX, SUNIAJ
492 W30 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

CUEVAS, CARLOS LOPEZ
598 W40 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

DAVIS, ROBERT JOHN
576 W MILNER RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

DENTON, DANIEL
433 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

EAMES, DARLA
221 S30W
BURLEY, ID 83318

EKINS, CHRIS
563 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

FREEDOM FINANCIAL GROUP LLC

PO BOX 221
JEROME, ID 83338

CERVANTES, ANTONIO
1806 W DRY
SAN SABA, TX 76877

CLARK, ROBERT A
2474 ROCK CREEK ROAD
HANSEN, ID 83334

COOPER, DANNY
PO BOX 258
OAKLEY, ID 83346

CRUCES-DIOSDADO, MARIO
427 W BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

CUEVAS, JOSE
313 RAMBLEWOOD DR
BURLEY, ID 83318

DELGADO, RAFAEL
3131 W WAPATO DR UNIT 38
MOSES LAKE, WA 98837

DENTON, LANNY J
431 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

EGAN, ROBERT D
471 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

ELIZONDO, ARMANDO J
4912 LASTER LN
CALDWELL, ID 83606

FUNK, JORDAN
3107 N 4500 E
MURTAUGH, ID 83344



FUNK, JORDAN P
3107 N 4500 E
MURTAUGH, ID 83344

GERHARDT, RUBEN
569 WEST MILNER ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

GILSON, JACKIII
42 N 483 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

GODFREY , CLAVELL L/E
453 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

GUTIERREZ, MANUEL
571 W40 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

HANKS, CORY
80S 350 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

HARRIS, JOSHUA GRANT
643 DEON ST
BURLEY, ID 83318

HARTMAN, JACOB
495 W 45 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

HAYHURST, LARRY W
965 W17S
BURLEY, ID 83318

HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL
510 WEST MILNER ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

GERARD FAMILY TRUST
23910 HWY 30 E
MURTAUGH, ID 83344

GERHARDT, RUBEN M
569 WEST MILNER ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

GLAESEMANN, MAX ALFRED
425 TAMI DR
BURLEY, ID 83318

GRATZER, MARK A
565 WEST MILNER RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

HAAG, TERESA ANN
44 S 600 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

HANSEN, CABE G
510 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

HARRIS, LOGAN DAVID
838 S 549 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

HATCH, LONNIE K
578 WEST MILNER ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

HERBERT, DOUG
PO BOX 52
HEYBURN, ID 83336

HERNANDEZ-VENEGAS, AARON

572 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

GERHARDT, ESPERANZA R
461 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

GERRARD, JOHN M
PO BOX 1043
BURLEY, ID 83318

GOCHNOUR, REAGAN J
79 S 500 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

GUNDER, PATTY S
71 S 600 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

HAMILTON, BETH
566 WEST 40 SOUTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

HARO, MARINA G
456 WEST BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

HARRIS, RANDALL SCOTT
21TW72S
BURLEY, ID 83318

HAWKES, EVAR
1807 GRANDVIEW LANE
BURLEY, ID 83318

HERNANDEZ, ADELFO VENEGAS

1751 NORMAL AVE
BURLEY, ID 83318

HERRERA, JUAN
562 W17 S
BURLEY, ID 83318



HOBBS, JIMMIE L
36 SOUTH 600 WEST
BURLEY, ID 83318

HOBSON, DAVID MARK
24 S700 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

J A MAGANA TRUCKING LLC
949 ZION ST
BURLEY, ID 83318

KENNY, STORMY
965 W13 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

LARA, ANTONIO
496 W 30 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

LARSON, GLEN E
470 W90 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

LOPEZ, CARLOS
109 1ST ST
RUPERT, ID 83350

MARINO, ANTONIO MARTINEZ
488 W 30 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

MARTINEZ, CIRA
1427 ALMO AVENUE
BURLEY, ID 83318

MCCAIN FOODS USA INC, ATTN:
ACCOUNTING
1 TOWER LN, 11TH FLOOR
OAKBROOK TER, IL 60181

HOBBS, JOEL A
40 S600 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

HOLT, LINDA LARUE
968 W17 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

JACKSON, JOHN
8 SOUTH 560 WEST
BURLEY, ID 83318

KERR, CLINTON J
1013 W 400 S
HEYBURN, ID 83336

LARIOS, FORTUNATO
546 WEST HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

LARUE, RANDY
54 N 450 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

MANNING, JENNIFER KECHTER
11486 W COLEEN ST
BOISE, ID 83709

MARTINDALE, JOE L
555 WEST MILNER ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

MARTINEZ, LORENZA
21 S550 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

MEDRANO, JESUS
494 WEST 30 NORTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

HOBSON FAMILY RIVER HOUSE
CLUB LLC
22S700W

BURLEY, ID 83318

HOREJS, DEVON TAYLOR
45 SOUTH 550 WEST
BURLEY, ID 83318

JAUREGUI, MARIBEL
425 W BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

KOCH, DELNO R
1071 SANDY GLEN LN
BURLEY, ID 83318

LARIOS, FORTUNATO
546 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

LINDAUER, JUSTIN
717 BERKELEY AVE
BURLEY, ID 83318

MANRIQUEZ, PETRONILO
55 S 600 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE
ANTONIO
427 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

MARTINEZ-DUQUE, FILIBERTO
27 S550 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

MENDEZ, JESUS
2331 W 16TH ST
BURLEY, ID 83318



MIDDLESWORTH, JOHN CHARLES
5734 NUTWOOD CIR
SIMI'VALLEY, CA 93063

MILLER, ROY A
422 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

MOSQUEDA, RAMON GOMEZ
57 N 450 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

NEVAREZ, ABELINA B
554 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

OLIVER, ROGER K
52 CONLEY LANE
BURLEY, ID 83318

OVITT, SUSAN K
PO BOX 75
MELROSE, MT 59743

PASKETT, JAMES M
450 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

PEARSON, RYAN H, FAMILY TRUST
245 SOUTH 50 EAST
BURLEY, ID 83318

PHERIGO, OTTIS D, SR
424 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

PIPER, CHERYL
48 S 600 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

MILLARD, JOHN
474 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

MILLER, VIRGIL
954 W13 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

MUSICK, JASON L
41 SOUTH 550 WEST
BURLEY, ID 83318

NEVAREZ, ADRIAN
3826 W 8350 S
WEST JORDAN, UT 84081

ORBAN, JOSEPH E
455 BOUCK ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

PASKETT, ILA
450 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

PATTCO, LLLP
1800 Z ST
HEYBURN, ID 83336

PEDERSEN, CHARLEEN
435 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

PINCOCK, RUSSELL KENT
481 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

PR ENTERPRISES LLC
322 EAST MAIN ST
BURLEY, ID 83318

MILLARD, PAULA, FAMILY TRUST
474 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

MOSQUEDA, RAMON GOMEZ
959 SCHODDE AVE
BURLEY, ID 83318

MUSICK, LYLE
8S500W
BURLEY, ID 83318

OLIVER, CARL W
43 S550 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

OSTERHOUT, GAYLEN D
466 WEST 90 NORTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

PASKETT, JAMES M
450 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

PATTERSON, RUSSELL V
1800 Z ST
HEYBURN, ID 83336

PETERSON, ARNOLD E
441 BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

PINCOCK, RUSSELL KENT
481 WEST HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

PR ENTERPRISES LLC
322 EAST MAIN STREET
BURLEY, ID 83318



QUIGLEY, RUSSELL
462 W BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

RAMOS, CESAR
1706 N ROSE AVE
COMPTON, CA 90221

RASMUSSEN, LAYNE
P O BOX 39
BURLEY, ID 83318

REMENTERIA, MIGUEL
574 WEST HIGHWAY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

RIO VISTA EQUIPMENT LLC
P.0. BOX 1204
BURLEY, ID 83318

ROBINSON, LANCE KANE
P O BOX 154
ALBION, ID 83311

S & D HANKS PROPERTIES LLC

3618 N 900 W
PLEASANT GROVE, UT 84062

SANTANA, RAMON ALVAREZ
575 WEST 40 SOUTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

SEIBOLD, N CHRISTOPHER
580 WEST MILNER ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

SEVERE, SUZETTE
557 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

RAMIREZ, FERNANDO ZAMUDIO
583 W40 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

RAMSEY, GLENN D
486 WEST 45 NORTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

RASMUSSEN, LAYNE
PO BOX 39
BURLEY, ID 83318

RICHARDS, JAMES DANIEL
423 W BOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

RIOS, MOISES F
494 W 45 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

ROJAS, JOEL
484 W 45 N
BURLEY, ID 83318

SANTANA, HERNANDO ALVAREZ
584 WEST 40 SOUTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

SANTIAGO, MIGUEL VALENTIN
495 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

SELF, FRANK D
522 W MILNER RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

SHAW, DEETTE
2288 RUSHMORE DR
MARIETTA, GA 30062

RAMOS, CESAR
1706 NORTH ROSE AVE
COMPTON, CA 90221

RANGEL, RAYMOND G L/E
21672 VAN SLYKE
WILDER, ID 83676

REMENTERIA, MIGUEL
574 WHWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

RIO VISTA EQUIPMENT LLC
PO BOX 1204
BURLEY, ID 83318

ROBINSON, ELAINE, LIVING TRUST
1880 HWY 30
HEYBURN, ID 83336

ROWLEY, SHERRY
1930 E 16TH ST #3
BURLEY, ID 83318

SANTANA, RAMON ALVAREZ
575W40 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

SAUCEDO, JOSE G VILLANUEVA
321 SOUTH 4TH STREET
RUPERT, ID 83350

SELF, SHELLY
522 WEST MILNER ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

SLACK, ELMER
590 W40 S
BURLEY, ID 83318



SLACK, ELMER JR
590 WEST 40 SOUTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

SOLIS, LAUREANO
39 NORTH 483 WEST
BURLEY, ID 83318

STRELING, WILLIAM
565 W13 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

THOMPSON, MIRIAM J
PO BOX 223
DECLO, ID 83323

TIBBITTS, SCOTT L
45 SOUTH 600 WEST
BURLEY, ID 83318

VALDEZ, DEBORAH L
437 ABOUCK RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

WARD, THOMAS C
450 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

WOODBURY, STANLEY
582 W MILNER RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

ZAVALA , ALEJANDRO ZAVALA
2N 500 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

SLACK, ELMER, JR
590 WEST 40 SOUTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

SOUTHWEST IRRIGATION DISTRICT

PO BOX 668
BURLEY, ID 83318

TELLEZ, VERONICA MEDRANO
440 W HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

TIBBITTS, SCOTT
45 SOUTH 600 WEST
BURLEY, ID 83318

TREVINO, JULIAN JR
550 WEST MILNER ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

VAZQUEZ-LOPEZ, LEONARDO
448 WEST HWY 30
BURLEY, ID 83318

WARNICK, CURTIS JON
A5 N4TTW
BURLEY, ID 83318

WOODWARD, WARREN
567 WEST 40 SOUTH
BURLEY, ID 83318

SMITH, JAY L
457 BOUCK ROAD
BURLEY, ID 83318

STEEL, TREYSEN HYRUM
1648 SHOESTRING ROAD
GOODING, ID 83330

THAXTON, SETH JACOBE
526 W MILNER RD
BURLEY, ID 83318

TIBBITTS, SCOTT L
45S 600 W
BURLEY, ID 83318

UHRICH, THORDIS
574W40 S
BURLEY, ID 83318

VICTORIA, RIGOBERTO
212 COUNTRYSIDE DR
RUPERT, ID 83350

WILLIAMS, WADE E
19 NORTH 570 WEST
BURLEY, ID 83318

YOUNG, BRYAN WENDELL
445W 7S
BURLEY, ID 83318



Emma Harrision
Hawley A Harrison Jr
450 S 1250 W
Heyburn, ID 83336

KOSTKA REVOCABLE TRUST
PO Box 707
Heyburn, ID 83336

Henry Lynn Schodde
Sheila Catmull
139 LOST TRAIL PL
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

A & B IRRIGATION DISTRICT
PO Box 675
Rupert, ID 83350

KENAN IDAHO FARMS LLC
PO BOX 707
Heyburn, ID 83336

KT RIVERVIEW LAND LLC
672 W 100 S
Paul, ID 83347
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See Proof on Next Page
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Magic Valley Times-News
132 Fairfield ST W, Twin Falls, ID 83301
(208) 735-3253

State of Pennsylvania, County of Lancaster, ss:

I, Rachel Cozart, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath
depose and say that | am an agent of Column Software, PBC,
duly appointed and authorized agent of the Publisher of Magic
Valley Times-News, a newspaper printed and published at Twin
Falls on Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday, Twin Falls County,
State of Idaho, and having a general circulation therein, and
which said newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County during a period of
twelve consecutive months prior to the first publication of the
notice, a copy of which is attached hereto: that said notice was
published in the Times-News, in conformity with Section 60-108,
Idaho Code, as amended, for:

Publication Dates:
¢ Oct 10, 2024

Notice ID: Ma6d6hueCu6vpGROJLAT
Notice Name: Hernandez Notice
Publication Fee: $157.99

Kackel Cogarl

Agent
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Nicole Burkholder, Notary Public
VERIFICATION Y
Lancaster County
State of Pennsy]vania My commission expires March 30, 2027
County of Lancaster Commission Number 1342120

Signed or attested before me on this: 10/11/2024

Notary Public
Notarized remotely online using communication technology via Prodf.

Hernandez Notice | Page 1 of 2



AuditTrailVersion =11 proof.com
ActionDateTime 2024-10-1114:18:40 UTC
PerformedByUserName Rachel Cozart

PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

customer

Annotation Size Updated

{"annotation_type"=>"vector_graphic”, "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc",
"point"=>[72.0, 411.82]}, "acting_user_full_name"=>"Rachel Cozart"}

ProofSignerWeb

73.9.231.167

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-11 14:18:25 UTC
Rachel Cozart

customer

Signature Added

{"signature_type"=>"Image", "annotation_type"=>"vector_graphic”, "location"=>{"page"=>1,
"page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[72.0, 411.821}, "witness_names"=>[],
"acting_user_full_name"=>"Rachel Cozart"}

ProofSignerWeb

73.9.231.167

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1114:18:19 UTC
Nicole Burkholder

notary

Annotation Added

{"text"=>"Notarized remotely online using communication technology via Proof.”,
"annotation_type"=>"text", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", ”p0|nt”->[720
240.39]}, "acting_user_full_name"=>nil}

ProofSignerWeb

174.60.212.24

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1114:18:18 UTC
Nicole Burkholder

notary

Signature Added

"non

{"signature_type"=>"Image", "annotation_type"=>"vector_graphic”, "location"=>{"page"=>1,
"page_type"=>"doc", ”p0|nt"—>[72.0, 295.88]}, "witness_names"=>[],
"acting_user_full_name"=>nil}

ProofSignerWeb

174.60.212.24






ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-11 14:18:17 UTC
Nicole Burkholder

notary

Annotation Added

{"text"=>"10/11/2024", "annotation_type"=>"text", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc",
"point"=>[237.96, 303.97]}, "acting_user_full_ name’= >nil}

ProofSignerWeb

174.60.212.24

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1114:18:16 UTC
Nicole Burkholder

notary

Annotation Location Updated

{"annotation_type"=>"image", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc"
"point"=>[179.5893216297239, 384.3590938976199]}, "acting_user_full name”->n|I}

ProofSignerWeb

174.60.212.24

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1114:18:15 UTC
Nicole Burkholder

notary

Annotation Location Updated

{"annotation_type"=>"image", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc",
"point"=>[240.3149030250727, 393.8474659906432]}, "acting_user_full_name"=>nil}

ProofSignerWeb
174.60.212.24

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1114:18:13 UTC
Nicole Burkholder

notary

Seal Added

{”notarlal act"=>"jurat", "annotation_type"=>"image", "location"=>{"page"=>1,
"page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[241.58, 394.48]}, "notarial_act prlnC|pals”->[”25118574 686¢C-
49fd- 9537 bb97e26870a8"]}

ProofSignerWeb

174.60.212.24






ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType
ActionDescription
PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-11 14:12:10 UTC
Rachel Cozart

customer

Agreed to electronic agreement for initials
{"acting_user_full_name"=>"Rachel Cozart"}
ProofSignerWeb

73.9.231.167

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType
ActionDescription
PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1114:12:06 UTC
Rachel Cozart

customer

Agreed to electronic agreement for signature
{"acting_user_full_name"=>"Rachel Cozart"}
ProofSignerWeb

73.9.231.167

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType
ActionDescription
PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-11 14:12:01 UTC
Rachel Cozart

customer

Identification Verified
8
ProofSignerWeb

174.60.212.24

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType
ActionDescription
PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1114:12:00 UTC
Rachel Cozart

customer

Document Accessed
{"acting_user_full_name"=>"Rachel Cozart"}
ProofSignerWeb

73.9.231.167

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType
ActionDescription
PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1114:03:34 UTC
Rachel Cozart

customer

Document Accessed
{"acting_user_full_name"=>"Rachel Cozart"}
ProofSignerWeb

73.9.231.167






ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[71.31,
250.331}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[71.31,
296.571}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[237.27,
313.911}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[240.89,
395171}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36






ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[71.31,
412.511}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[172.99,
697.64]1}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point”"=>[155.9,
697.64]}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[141.91,
697.641}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36






ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point”"=>[129.48,
697.64]1}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[117.5,
697.64]1}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[104.04,
697.64]}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[90.2,
697.641}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36






ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType

ActionDescription

PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:19 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Annotation Added

{"annotation_type"=>"whitebox", "location"=>{"page"=>1, "page_type"=>"doc", "point"=>[71.93,
697.64]1}}

BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType
ActionDescription
PerformedBySystemName

IP Address

2024-10-1112:24:17 UTC
Leo Hentschker

organization_member

Document Created
{
BusinessAPI

34.96.46.36

ActionDateTime
PerformedByUserName
PerformedByUserRole
PerformedByParticipantType
ActionType
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Hernandez Notice
NOTICE OF HEARING
BEFORE CASSIA COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING
COMMISSION

# 2024-13-CU/SUB

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN : that a hearing will be held on
Thursday, the 21st day of November, 2024 , beginning at the
hour of three (3) o’clock P.M., in the Cassia County Courthouse,
1459 Overland Avenue, Room 206, Burley, Idaho 83318, before
the Cassia County Planning & Zoning Commission on the ap-
plication of:

Miguel and Ignacia Hernandez — 510 West Milner Road, Burley.
Idaho 83318

regarding an Application for a Conditional Use Permit, which
application was received by the County on the 26th day of
August , 2024 .

The Nature of the Proposed Conditional Use is: Rural Residen-
tial Subdivision with lots for each of their seven children.

The property is located on lands at approximately: 510 West
Milner Road, Burley, Idaho

Such lands are located within the Residential Agricultural
Zone . Pursuant to the Cassia County Zoning Ordinance a Con-
ditional Use Permit is required for development in said zone.
The applicant will appear at this hearing to provide to the Cas-
sia County Planning & Zoning Commission all the information
required for issuance of a conditional use permit for the pro-
posed use under the Cassia County Zoning Ordinance, before
such permit can be issued.

A copy of the Application for Conditional Use Permit, including
relevant maps and drawings, and information concerning the
hearing process is available for review by the public at the office
of the Zoning Administrator, Room 210 of the Cassia County
Courthouse, 1459 Overland Ave., Burley, Idaho, prior to the
hearing.

All other interested persons are invited to attend the hearing on
the question of issuance of the requested conditional use per-
mit. Such other interested persons are advised that in order to
participate in the hearing, the following regulations apply:

A. Written Statements of Support Or Objection : All persons
to whom notice is mailed shall be advised in that notice that
they and others who can establish that their substantial rights
would be affected by the approval or denial of the permit may
file written objections or supporting statements with the plan-
ning and zoning commission secretary, 1459 Overland Ave.
Rm. 210, Burley, ID 83318, no later than ten (10) days prior
to the hearing setting forth in that writing that person's support
or objection to the issuance of the new conditional use permit.

1. Written objections shall set forth each requirement of law
(local, state or federal) which the objecting party believes the
conditional use permit would violate.

2. Written statements shall also set forth either that the party
making the statement owns property within:

- one (1) mile of any external boundaries of the conditional use
permit site described in the application, or

- in the designated Areas of City Impact only, within three hun-
dred feet (300°) of any external boundaries of the conditional
use permit site described in the application and/or otherwise
setting forth the substantial rights that would be affected by the
approval or denial of the permit.

3. Additionally, any party desiring to file any document(s) ex-
ceeding one (1) one- sided, 8 2" x 11" sized page, shall file such
document(s) at least ten (10) days prior to the hearing, with the
planning and zoning commission secretary. The planning and
zohing commission reserves the right to reject any proffered
documentation that violates the intent of this regulation.

B. Providing Testimony at the Public Hearing: Any person
who files a statement in support or objection to the issuance of

of a new conditional use permit shall indicate in such statement
whether or not such person desires to testify at the hearing.

1. Prior to the hearing the planning and zoning commission shall
determine which of those persons who desire to testify will be per-
mitted to testify at the hearing.

2. All statements of support or objections shall be made a part of
the record at the hearing, but no person except the applicant shall
be permitted to testify at the hearing unless they have previously
filed a written statement of support for or objection to the issuance
of the permit.

DATED this _4 th day of _October
2024 ‘

Signature:

Applicant Printed Name: Miguel Hernandez
Publish: October 10, 2024

COL-NV-0640
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